An Equal Opportunity Employer



STATE OF MINNESOTA MUNICIPAL BOARD Suite 165 Metro Square

Phone: (612) 296-2428

7th & Robert Streets St. Paul, Minnesota 55101

July 21, 1983

Ms. Elsie Mae Holm City Clerk P.O. Box 396 Byron, Minnesota 55920

Re: Docket Number A-4013

Ordinance Number 83-05

City of Byron

Dear City Clerk:

The Minnesota Municipal Board has now processed and approved the above ordinance in accordance with Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 414, and the Rules of Procedure.

According to law, this annexation ordinance must be filed with the Township Clerk, County Auditor, Secretary of State and the Municipal Board. (Since the ordinance has already been filed with the Municipal Board, no additional copies are required.) We also recommend that you file the ordinance with the County Recorder.

The annexation is final upon the date the ordinance is approved by the Board, which is the date of this letter.

Sincerely,

MUNICIPAL BOARD

Patricia D. Lundy Assistant Director

PDL:sg

cc: Secretary of State County Auditor Township Clerk Attorney Municipality

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED JUL2 9 1983 Joen andercons throwe Secretary of State

Bepon

ORDINANCE NO. 83-05

AN ORDINANCE ANNEXING CERTAIN LANDS LOCATED IN KALMAR TOWNSHIP TO

CITY OF BYRON

The City Council of Byron, Minnesota, do ordain:

That the land located in Kalmar Township, Olmsted County, Minnesota, described as follows to wit:

All that part of the following described tract:

That part of the Southwest Quarter of the Northeast Quarter of Section 31, Township 107 North, Range 15 West, Olmsted County, Minnesota described as follows; Commencing at the Northwest corner of said Southwest Quarter; thence easterly on a Minnesota State Plane Grid Azimuth from North of 89 degrees 04 minutes 46 seconds, along the north line of said Southwest Quarter, 798.46 feet, to the point of beginning; thence easterly 89 degrees 64 minutes 46 seconds azimuth, along said north line 470.00 feet; thence southerly 178 degrees 39 minutes 16 seconds azimuth, along the westerly line of Lorentz Estates, 224.08 feet; thence westerly 270 degrees 32 minutes 13 seconds azimuth, along the north line of the Chicago and Northwestern Railroad Kight of Way, 470.24 feet; thence northerly 358 degrees 39 minutes 16 seconds azimuth 212.12 feet, to the point of beginning.

That said property is unincorporated, abuts upon the limits of the City of Byron, and is not included within any other municipality. That said property is unplatted and does not exceed 200 acres in area. The acreage of such area is 2.35 acres more or less, including 0.35 acres of Township Hoad Right of Way.

Be and hereby is annexed to the City of Byron.

Passed and adopted by the City of Byron, Minnesota, this 22 day of 4 and 3 and

<u>Illiert R. Deen.</u> rt R. Dean, Mayor

(sie Mae Holm, City Clerk-Administrator

STATE OF MINNESOTA PEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED JUL 2 9 1983 (Jours Anderson Shrave) Secretary of State

ATTEST:

City of Byron ADMINISTRATOR'S OFFICE BYRON, MINNESOTA 55920

Phone: 775-2550

STATE OF MINNESOTA COUNTY OF OLMSTED CITY OF BYRON

I, the undersigned, being the duly qualified and acting Clerk of the City of Byron, Minnesota, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the attached is a true and correct copy of Ordinance No. 83-05, "AN ORDINANCE ANNEXING CERTAIN LANDS LOCATED IN KALMAR TOWNSHIP TO THE CITY OF BYRON", passed and adopted by the City of Byron, Minnesota on the 22nd day of June 1983 and approved by the State of Minnesota, Municipal Board on July 21, 1983.

WITNESS my hand as such Clerk and the official seal of the City this 27th day of μ_{e} , 1983.

City Clerk-Administrator